WEST COAST FAMILY REUNION, 1997!!

The 1997 West Coast Family Reunion Com-
mittee is delighted to welcome you to the
annual "'reunion’’ of our family. Although the

traditional fish fry and picnic have been planned,

this promises to be one of the BEST reunions
ever due to the event’s central location, the
special food, the carefully planned, expanded,

enhanced activities; and, the festive holiday date!

It’s a tradition with us to have good food, loving
interaction and wonderful activities. This year,

the menu will consist of*:

FISH FRY

Deep Fried Catfish
Cajun Dirty Rice Home-made Potato Salad

Deep Fried Salmon
Crisp Bread Fresh Vegetables

Beverages

PICNIC
Bar B Qued Pork Ribs Hot Links
Bar B Qued Chicken

Macaroni & Cheese

Collard Greens
Baked Beans
Authentic Cajun Jambalaya (Rice w/sausage,
chicken and original cajun spices)

Crisp bread Beverages

Home baked peach cobbler, spicy carrot cake
(Hot foods will be kept hot with open Bar B Que

pit and hot coals. Beverages will be kept on ice).

Friday, July 4, 1997

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:15 pm

8:00 pm

8:30 pm
8:30 pm

9:00 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:15 pm
2:15 pm
2:15 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm

6:00 pm

ACTIVITIES

Fish Fry

Greetings & Introductions

Jay Smith Combo (Live, con-
tinuous Music - Something

for Everyone)!

Original Calypso Music Video,
Starring Harry Belafonte
Swimming, table games

Fireworks! Various Locations

Saturday, July 5, 1997

Tour of Beautiful, Historic
Riverside Areas

Registration, memberships

Picnic Luncheon/Exhibits
Riverside Visitor’s Bureau

Jay Smith Combo

Group Sing-A-Long/Talent
Individual & Group Photos
Basketball, softball, races,

team games, table games

History of Nicodemus

Raffle (Tickets can be purchased
at the door, $5.00 each). All pro-
ceeds and tax-deductible donations
will go toward the renovation of the
Nicodemus Historical Society’s
Office in Kansas

Announcements /1998 Reunion Site

Sunday, July 6, 1997

Morning Worship-Individual choices

(List of local churches provided)




