WEST COAST FAMILY REUNION, 1997!!

The 1997 West Coast Family Reunion Committee is delighted to welcome you to the annual "reunion" of our family. Although the traditional fish fry and picnic have been planned, this promises to be one of the <u>BEST</u> reunions ever due to the event's central location, the special food, the carefully planned, expanded, enhanced activities; and, the festive holiday date!

It's a tradition with us to have good food, loving interaction and wonderful activities. This year, the menu will consist of:

FISH FRY

Deep Fried Salmon	Deep Fried Catfish
Cajun Dirty Rice	Home-made Potato Salad
Crisp Bread	Fresh Vegetables
Beverages	

PICNIC

Bar B Qued Pork Ribs	Hot Links
Bar B Qued Chicken	Collard Greens
Macaroni & Cheese	Baked Beans
Authentic Cajun Jambalaya (Rice w/sausage,	
chicken and original cajun spices)	
Crisp bread	Beverages
Home baked peach cobbler, spicy carrot cake	
(Hot foods will be kept hot with open Bar B Que	
pit and hot coals. Beverages will be kept on ice).	

ACTIVITIES

Friday, July 4, 1997	
7:00 pm	Fish Fry
7:00 pm	Greetings & Introductions
7:15 pm	Jay Smith Combo (Live, con-
	tinuous Music - Something
	for Everyone)!
8:00 pm	Original Calypso Music Video,
	Starring Harry Belafonte
8:30 pm	Swimming, table games
8:30 pm	Fireworks! Various Locations

Saturday, July 5, 1997

9:00 am	Tour of Beautiful, Historic
	Riverside Areas
12:00 pm	Registration, memberships
12:30 pm	Picnic Luncheon/Exhibits
1:30 pm	Riverside Visitor's Bureau
2:00 pm	Jay Smith Combo
2:15 pm	Group Sing-A-Long/Talent
2:15 pm	Individual & Group Photos
2:15 pm	Basketball, softball, races,
	team games, table games
3:30 pm	History of Nicodemus
4:00 pm	Raffle (Tickets can be purchased
	at the door, \$5.00 each). All pro-
	ceeds and tax-deductible donations
	will go toward the renovation of the
	Nicodemus Historical Society's
	Office in Kansas
6:00 pm	Announcements /1998 Reunion Site

Sunday, July 6, 1997

Morning Worship-Individual choices
(List of local churches provided)